

## Acapulco Airport is awarded with the World Travel Awards.

The award corresponds to the category of Mexico and Central America as Leading Airport 2023.

Acapulco, Guerrero - August 28, 2023 - Acapulco International Airport is proud to announce that it has been honored with the prestigious World Travel Awards in the category of Mexico and Central America. This recognition reaffirms General Juan N. Álvarez International Airport's ongoing commitment to excellence in services and its significant contribution to regional and national tourism.

The World Travel Awards™ were established in 1993 to recognize, reward, and celebrate excellence across all key sectors of the travel, tourism, and hospitality industries. Today, the World Travel Awards™ brand is globally recognized as the ultimate symbol of industry excellence.

Acapulco Airport competed in the Mexico and Central America category against other leading airports in the region, including Mexico City International Airport (AICM); Cancun International Airport, Juan Santamaría International Airport in San Jose, Costa Ric; Monseñor Óscar Arnulfo Romero International Airport in El Salvador, and Tocumen International Airport in Panama City.

This award is a testament to the hard work and dedication of the Acapulco Airport team, who have worked tirelessly to provide passengers with exceptional travel experiences, state-of-the-art facilities, and high-quality services.

"We are grateful for the trust of our passengers and for this prestigious award, which further motivates our commitment to serving with world-class facilities for Mexico and Central America," said Ricardo Dueñas, CEO of OMA.

The World Travel Awards are globally recognized as one of the most prominent quality seals in the travel and tourism industry. Winners are selected through an online voting process involving tourism experts and travelers from around the world.

Acapulco Airport looks forward to continuing to serve as a significant driver of economic and tourism development in the region and is committed to further enhancing its facilities and services for the benefit of all passengers and visitors.

As part of the VINCI Airports family, service is not just a priority, it's a core value that drives everything we do.



